Slimmest Industrial Plug-in SSR for Use
in Class I Division 2 Hazardous Areas
 Rated UL Class I Div 2 for use in hazardous environments
 Save panel space: Measures just 6.2 mm wide, allows gang
mounting of 8 relays for a compact output block
 Direct connection with PLC adapter and pre-terminated
cables to Omron PLCs and slice I/O
 Long electrical life and high speed switching
 G3RV Socket - Robust plug-in terminals for reliable
connection
 G3RV-D (DC load) models can manage resistive loads of
100 μA to 3.0 A
 Monitor operation status with built-in LED indicator
Model Number Structure
 Model Number Legend
G3RV-SL    -   
       1          2            3              4     5
1. Basic Model Name
G3RV: Solid State Relay
2. Auxiliary Type Designation
SL: Slim Solid State Relay and socket combination
3. Wire Connection
700: Screw Terminals
500: Spring Terminals
4. Output voltage specifications
A(L):  AC Output…TRIAC
         A: with Zero cross function  AL: without Zero cross
function
D:  DC Output…MOS FET
5. Special UL Rating
C1CD2:  Class 1 Div 2
Class I, Division 2 Rating
 Use in Hazardous Environments
Products with this rating are not capable of causing an ignition within a
specified flammable gasses or vapor-air mixture due to arcing.
One of the following three situations must exist in order for an area to be
considered a Class I, Division 2 location.
 An area where flammable liquids and gases are handled, but not
expected to be in explosive concentrations. However, the possibility
for these concentrations to exist might occur if there was an
accidental rupture or other unexpected incident.
 An area where ignitable gases or vapors are normally prevented
from accumulating by positive mechanical ventilation, yet could exist
in ignitable quantities if there was a failure in the ventilation systems.
 Areas adjacent to Class I, Division 1 locations where the atmosphere is expected to contain explosive
mixtures of gases, vapors, or liquids during normal working operations. It is possible for ignitable
concentrations of gas/vapors to come into the Class I, Division 2 area if there is not proper ventilation.
Solid State Relays
G3RV-C1D2
2
Ordering Information
 List of Models
SSR and Socket Combinations
Input Voltage Screw Termination Model Number Spring Termination Model Number
12 VDC
G3RV-SL700-D-C1D2 DC12 G3RV-SL500-D-C1D2 DC12
G3RV-SL700-A-C1D2 DC12 G3RV-SL500-A-C1D2 DC12
G3RV-SL700-AL-C1D2 DC12 G3RV-SL500-AL-C1D2 DC12
24 VDC
G3RV-SL700-D-C1D2 DC24 G3RV-SL500-D-C1D2 DC24
G3RV-SL700-A-C1D2 DC24 G3RV-SL500-A-C1D2 DC24
G3RV-SL700-AL-C1D2 DC24 G3RV-SL500-AL-C1D2 DC24
24 VAC/DC
G3RV-SL700-D-C1D2 AC/DC24 G3RV-SL500-D-C1D2 AC/DC24
G3RV-SL700-A-C1D2 AC/DC24 G3RV-SL500-A-C1D2 AC/DC24
G3RV-SL700-AL-C1D2 AC/DC24 G3RV-SL500-AL-C1D2 AC/DC24
48 VAC/DC
G3RV-SL700-D-C1D2 AC/DC48 G3RV-SL500-D-C1D2 AC/DC48
G3RV-SL700-A-C1D2 AC/DC48 G3RV-SL500-A-C1D2 AC/DC48
G3RV-SL700-AL-C1D2 AC/DC48 G3RV-SL500-AL-C1D2 AC/DC48
110 VAC
G3RV-SL700-D-C1D2 AC110 G3RV-SL500-D-C1D2 AC110
G3RV-SL700-A-C1D2 AC110 G3RV-SL500-A-C1D2 AC110
G3RV-SL700-AL-C1D2 AC110 G3RV-SL500-AL-C1D2 AC110
230 VAC
G3RV-SL700-D-C1D2 AC230 G3RV-SL500-D-C1D2 AC230
G3RV-SL700-A-C1D2 AC230 G3RV-SL500-A-C1D2 AC230
G3RV-SL700-AL-C1D2 AC230 G3RV-SL500-AL-C1D2 AC230
Replacement SSR
Classification
Enclosure
rating
Input
voltage
Contact form
Type of
connection
Model number
Plug-in
terminals
General-
purpose
Unsealed  AC/DC  SPST
Screw terminals  G3RV-SL700
Spring terminals G3RV-SL500
 Accessories
PLC Interface Unit
 Description Connection Model number
PLC Output Interface for 8x G2RV-SL700 series relays;